
Forest Service Southwestern Region 
Incident Business Contacts

IBMS Zone Forests Email Phone FireNet
Linda Aspan Regional Office R3 Incident Business Coordinator linda.aspan@usda.gov (505) 389-8958 linda_aspan@firenet.gov
Arden Ward Regional Office R3 Incident Business Specialist arden.ward@usda.gov (575) 342-2044 arden_ward@firenet.gov
Tonjua Holsten Northern AZ Kaibab & Coconino tonjua.holsten@usda.gov (928) 640-7557 tonjua_holsten@firenet.gov
Miah Burgess Central AZ Prescott & Tonto miah.burgess@usda.gov (541) 786-6847 miah_burgess@firenet.gov
Anne Heitholt Southern AZ Apache-Sitgreaves & Coronado anne-marie.heitholt@usda.gov (520) 710-5380 anne-marie_heitholt@firenet.gov
Kym Escalante Northern NM Carson, Santa Fe & Cibola kymberli.escalante@usda.gov (505) 549-5090 kymberli_escalante@firenet.gov
Angel Whatley Southern NM  Lincoln & Gila angelita.whatley@usda.gov (505) 538-0470 angelita_whatley@firenet.gov
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